Form PTO-1595

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 101739565 RECONDER. **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director U.S. Paters and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Yoshitatsu NAKAMURA, Masaki NAKAMURA and Toru UNISIA JECS CORPORATION 1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi **KITAYAMA** Kanagawa-ken, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 1 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Other □ yes 1 no Execution Date: January 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/725,681 /1561 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Alan J. Kasper, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 30, 2001 Alan J. Kasper TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

> **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT

REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0123

Assignment

Whereas	s, I/ We,	Yoshita	tsu NAKAM	URA, Ma	saki NA	MAMURA	and '	Toru KI	TAYAMA	A	of
c/o UNISIA	A JECS (ORPORAT	TION, 13	70, Onr	ıa, Atsı	ıgi-shi	, Kana	ıgawa-ke	en, JA	PAN	
DEVICE FO	OR CONTR	•	hereinafter (FUEL PRES		•				improve	ements	iin
and execute	ed an a	pplication	for Letter	s Patent	of the	United	States	of Ame	rica th	erefor	on
Whereas	s,										
UNISIA JE (assignee), (any United	desires to	acquire (pht, ti tle , a	and intere	est in the	_				d to
Now the	erefore, fo	r valuable	e considerat	ion, rece	ipt where	of is her	eby ac	knowledg	ged,		
I/We, the	e above n	amed ass	ignor(s), her	eby sell,	assign ar	nd transfe	r to the	above na	amed as	signe	e, its
successors	and assig	gns, the e	ntire right, ti	tle and in	terest in	the appli	cation a	ind the in	vention	disclo	sed
therein for th	ne United	States of	America and	d all coun	tries fore	ign there	to, inclu	ding righ	ts of pri	ority ur	nder
the Internati	ional Con	vention of	Paris (1883)) as amer	nded, and	i/we req	uest th	e Commi	ssioner	of Pate	ents
to issue any	y Letters	Patent gra	anted upon	the inver	ition set	forth in th	ne appi	ication to	the as	signee	, its
successors	and assi	gns; and	l/we hereby	agree tha	at the ass	signee m	ay appi	y for fore	ign Lett	ters Pa	itent
on the inver	ntion and	l/we will e	xecute with	out furthe	r conside	eration all	papers	deemed	necess	sary by	/ the
assignee in	connect	ion with th	he United S	tates and	foreign	application	ons whe	en called	upon to	o do s	o by
the assigne	∋e .										
•		horize an	d request m	y attorne	ys SUGH	IRUE, MI	ON, ZI	NN, MAC	PEAK	& SEA	S of
			W., Washing								
	09/7256		, filed_								
	said app		hen known.								
Date:	09/01/2	:001	yoshita Yoshita	tats atsu NAI	u Na KAMURA	kamu	ra				
Date;	09/01/2	:001	s/ MAX	IA NAKAI	MURA	bamo	79	<u></u>			
Date:	09/01/	2001	s/ JONU	KITAY	ayam	a					

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/_____

PATENT REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

Date:

Date: